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7
19:10

2400 m
70.000 €

Flach

Prix De Craon
Rennpreis: 70.000 € (35.000 14.000 10.500 7.000 3.500)
For whole, gelded horses and mar (puddle) of 4 and 5 years, registered we Stud-BookAutres Que Pur-Sang. Weight: 64 k. Allowances 
foreseen in Article104 of the Rules of applicable Racing for flat racing are not in this prize. The premium owner does not apply in this event. 
L'Association Association association desAQPSremettra has trophy to the owner of the winning horse. 

1
2400

Box: 1
ML: 53,0

64.00

Jeu De Thaix
4j. noipan W (Authorized - Victoire De Thaix)

Trainer: Daniela Mele
Besitzer: D.Mele
Züchter: Michel Bourgneuf

Theo Bachelot

2023: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    7.975 € 2022: 1 Start - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    7.750 €15.725 €
20.06 Nantes 1 64.0 2200 11.000 4,3 G.Trolley De Prevaux Jeu De Thaix, Jacaranda, Jet Blue
28.05 Vichy 3 64.0 2600 16.500 2,9 Alex.Roussel Joris, Jaim, Jeu De Thaix
12.06 Les Sables-D'Olo 1 62.0 2700 15.500 3,7 Alex.Roussel Jeu De Thaix, Janly, Joe L'audace

2
T

Box: 5
ML: 62,0

62.50

Imagine Banbou
5j. b S (Coastal Path - Vestale Banbou)

Trainer: Sebastien Zuliani
Besitzer: E.Banchereau
Züchter: Evelyne Banchereau

Alexandre Roussel

2023: 2  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    35.000 € 2022: 3  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    49.500 €88.100 €
26.04 Saint-Cloud 1 64.5 2500 35.000 1,9 Alex.Roussel Imagine Banbou, Jimfa, Jet Blue
28.03 Saint-Cloud 1 65.0 2500 35.000 3,1 Alex.Roussel Imagine Banbou, Idefixe Du Moulin, Irish Vo
09.11 Saint-Cloud 1 64.0 2500 44.000 3,3 Alex.Roussel Imagine Banbou, Hollee, Icone Angevine
11.10 Saint-Cloud 1 64.0 2500 44.000 12,0 Alex.Roussel Icone Angevine, Imagine Banbou, Hester D'
17.09 Cholet 2 60.5 2950 27.500 78,0 S.Saadi Indiana Aulmes, Imagine Banbou, Illico Des 

3
T

Box: 3
ML: 17,0

62.50

Juliette Banbou
4j. b f S (Free Port Lux - Lady Banbou)

Trainer: Sebastien Zuliani
Besitzer: E.Banchereau
Züchter: Evelyne Banchereau

Lucas Zuliani

2023: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    7.625 €7.625 €
05.08 Senonnes-Pouan 1 64.0 2900 14.000 14,0 L.Zuliani Juliette Banbou, Imagine D'Alene, Jaguar D
18.06 Morlaix 5 60.5 2600 12.500 L.Zuliani Jinov, Jussey, Jourdegloiredarmor

4
T

Box: 6
ML: 56,0

62.50

Icone Angevine
5j. b S (Ballingarry - Soupe Angevine)

Trainer: Bruno Audouin
Besitzer: Ecurie Fleury Renaud - Labou
Züchter: Laure Fleury

Christophe Soumillon

2023: 2  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    31.250 € 2022: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    27.400 €58.650 €
19.07 Vichy 1 63.0 2400 35.000 2,3 C.Soumillon Icone Angevine, Jordans, In The Mix
28.05 Vichy 1 63.5 2700 27.500 O.Andigne Icone Angevine, Jimfa, Jacaranda
09.11 Saint-Cloud 3 66.0 2500 44.000 4,5 A.Bourgeais Imagine Banbou, Hollee, Icone Angevine
11.10 Saint-Cloud D 64.0 2500 44.000 4,3 A.Bourgeais Icone Angevine, Imagine Banbou, Hester D'
15.09 Parislongchamp 2 62.5 2400 55.000 12,0 A.Bourgeais Hollee, Icone Angevine, Hooker De Brenus

5
B T B

Box: 11
ML: 87,0

62.50

Jolie Mans
4j. black S (Coastal Path - Quissisia Mans)

Trainer: Anne-Sophie.Pacault
Besitzer: Ecurie Performer's & As
Züchter: Gerard-Antoine Delorme

Frida Valle Skar

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.750 € 2022: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    23.450 €25.200 €
16.08 Vichy 5 63.0 2600 16.500 6,8 F.Valle Skar Ioda, Irish Vocation, Judgeland
28.07 Le Lion D'Angers 5 63.5 3000 18.500 9,9 M.Eon Jaina Kelle, Justune Star, Icone D'Athou
20.11 Angers 4 66.0 3000 24.000 M.Androuin Jimfa, Jagger Bomb, Jolva
30.10 Durtal 2 62.0 2900 37.000 A.Bernard Joie Des Obeaux, Jolie Mans, Joe Du Seuil
24.09 Auteuil 10 66.0 3600 Hürden47.000 10,0 A.Chitray Japon, Juntos Ganamos, Jolibois

6
T

Box: 8
ML: 17,0

62.50

Imagine D'Alene
5j. grey S (Gris De Gris - Avirca)

Trainer: Christophe Huguet
Besitzer: C.Huguet
Züchter: Florence Couteaudier

Alexis Pouchin

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    9.500 € 2022: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    6.700 €16.200 €
14.08 Clairefontaine 4 61.5 2400 25.000 30,0 Y.Barille Jordans, Jimfa, Jahypur Du Perche
05.08 Senonnes-Pouan 2 67.0 2900 14.000 5,0 Y.Barille Juliette Banbou, Imagine D'Alene, Jaguar D
19.07 Vichy U 63.0 2400 35.000 39,0 F.Veron Icone Angevine, Jordans, In The Mix
10.06 Les Sables-D'Olo 3 64.0 2700 24.000 18,0 F.Veron Jungle Flower, In The Mix, Imagine D'Alene
18.05 Le Lion D'Angers 5 63.0 2400 22.000 37,0 F.Veron Ingrandes, In The Mix, Justune Star

7
T

Box: 10
ML: 13,0

62.50

Joaquina Dici
4j. b f S (Coastal Path - Dynastie Aulmes)

Trainer: Laurent Postic
Besitzer: V.Marie
Züchter: Babette Lasset

Ludovic Boisseau

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.600 € 2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    5.900 €10.500 €
15.08 Vittel U 62.5 3400 11.500 C.Frances Joker Du Roy, Jury Du Bearn, Joyful Storm
06.08 Le Lion D'Angers 2 65.0 2400 17.500 7,8 H.Lebouc Just A Little Lone, Joaquina Dici, Jungle Flo
10.07 Granville 4 68.0 3100 11.000 G.Bertrand Jaborosa, Imperiale Tresor, I'm Super Quick
12.09 Fontainebleau 8 64.0 2600 20.000 7,5 P.Bazire Jesuba, Jolie Coeur Allen, Jiulietta Ghia
07.08 Le Lion D'Angers 2 65.5 2400 17.500 13,0 Alex.Roussel Jolly Way, Joaquina Dici, Justune Star

8
T

Box: 9
ML: 97,0

62.50

Jesuba
4j. b S (Cokoriko - Anastasia)

Trainer: Etienne D'Andigne
Besitzer: N.Landon
Züchter: Herve D'Armaille

Mickael Barzalona

2023: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    14.800 € 2022: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    24.600 €39.400 €
24.08 Chateaubriant 1 67.0 2650 20.000 1,7 H.Lebouc Jesuba, Ivresse Lady, Jolly Way
18.02 Angers 2 68.5 3000 24.000 2,2 O.Andigne Idefixe Du Moulin, Jesuba, Jolicaline
25.11 Fontainebleau 2 60.5 2600 55.000 4,2 M.Barzalona July Flower, Jesuba, Jedusor
22.10 Lignieres En Berr 3 62.5 2400 24.000 O.Andigne Jiulietta Ghia, Jedusor, Jesuba
12.09 Fontainebleau 1 62.0 2600 20.000 9,6 M.Barzalona Jesuba, Jolie Coeur Allen, Jiulietta Ghia
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Box: 4
ML: 10,0

62.50

In The Mix
5j. b S (Kandidate - Bulle Mix)

Trainer: Nicolas Remoue
Besitzer: N.Remoue
Züchter: Andre Buhigne

Hugo Lebouc

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    17.325 € 2022: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    16.150 €33.475 €
19.07 Vichy 3 63.0 2400 35.000 23,0 H.Lebouc Icone Angevine, Jordans, In The Mix
10.06 Les Sables-D'Olo 2 67.0 2700 24.000 6,1 H.Lebouc Jungle Flower, In The Mix, Imagine D'Alene
18.05 Le Lion D'Angers 2 64.0 2400 22.000 6,9 H.Lebouc Ingrandes, In The Mix, Justune Star
16.04 Nort-Sur-Erdre 3 65.5 2500 11.500 Y.Rousset Iceman To Win, Idole Des Bambous, In The 
12.03 Paray-Le-Monial 4 70.0 3000 11.500 Y.Rousset Istar, Isembrun, Invictus D'Alene
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T

Box: 7
ML: 97,0

62.50

Jimfa
4j. grey S (Magneticjim - Shifa)

Trainer: Alain Couetil
Besitzer: Sc Thierry Pigeon
Züchter: Couetil Elevage Sc

Laura Poggionovo

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    24.500 € 2022: 6  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    24.050 €48.550 €
14.08 Clairefontaine 2 64.0 2400 25.000 3,4 L.Poggionovo Jordans, Jimfa, Jahypur Du Perche
20.06 Nantes 2 64.5 3100 27.500 1,8 L.Poggionovo Joliepoule, Jimfa, Idefixe Du Moulin
28.05 Vichy 2 63.0 2700 27.500 L.Poggionovo Icone Angevine, Jimfa, Jacaranda
26.04 Saint-Cloud 2 62.5 2500 35.000 54,0 S.Martino Imagine Banbou, Jimfa, Jet Blue
28.03 Saint-Cloud 5 62.5 2500 35.000 30,0 L.Poggionovo Imagine Banbou, Idefixe Du Moulin, Irish Vo

11
Box: 2
ML: 18,0

62.50

Jolly Way
4j. b S (Galiway - Tchitola)

Trainer: Alain Couetil
Besitzer: Sc Thierry Pigeon
Züchter: Roger-Eugene Laffitte

Olivier d'Andigne

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    3.000 € 2022: 5  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    29.800 €32.800 €
24.08 Chateaubriant 3 65.5 2650 20.000 6,9 L.Poggionovo Jesuba, Ivresse Lady, Jolly Way
26.04 Saint-Cloud 10 62.5 2500 35.000 39,0 L.Poggionovo Imagine Banbou, Jimfa, Jet Blue
25.11 Fontainebleau 6 60.5 2600 55.000 20,0 L.Poggionovo July Flower, Jesuba, Jedusor
02.10 Moulins 3 62.0 2400 37.000 L.Poggionovo Jiulietta Ghia, Justune Star, Jolly Way
04.09 Craon 1 63.5 2400 31.000 4,7 L.Poggionovo Jolly Way, Justune Star, Judelle

Wettstar - Tipp:Icone Angevine (4) - Imagine Banbou (2) - Jimfa (10) - Jeu De Thaix (1)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


